12.20.99 FORM PTO-1596

1-31-92

01-14-2000

RECOI

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 50429-937 101244465					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:				
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Tsugito Nakazeki	Name: NTN Corporation				
Teruaki Akamatsu DEC 2 0 1999					
Toshihiko Nojiri					
Carenta to all	Address: 3-17, Kyomachibori 1-chome, Nishi-ku, Osaka-shi,				
	Osaka, Japan				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	,				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other					
Execution Date: August 26, 1998					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If the document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
09/013,218					
Additional numb	ers attached? Yes				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:				
	500417				
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005					
	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.					
	Aug 3 Pers.				
Gene Z. Rubinson, Registration No. 33,351	December 20, 1999				
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date				
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2				
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)					

01/13/2000 DNGUYEN 00000154 500417 09013218

Ĭ

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 010483 FRAME: 0273**

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and of is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	other good and valu	uable consideration	in hand paid, the re	eceipt and sufficiency of which	
-	(4)	4)		(7)	
(2) Teruaki AKAMATSU (3) Toshihiko NOJIRI	(5)	V	— (8) — (8)		
(3) Toshihiko NOJIRI	(6)		(9)		
who have made a certain new and useful inve	ention, hereby sell,	assign and transfe			
NTN Corporation, 3-17, Kyomach	nibori 1-chome	e, Nishi-ku,	Osaka-shi, Os	aka, Japan	
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designates as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention	ated "ASSIGNEE") entitled) the entire right, t	itle and interest for	the United States of America	
Method of Controlling Blo	od Pump	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Part		
(a) for which an application for United State Serial No. 09/013,218; or	es Letters Patent wa	as filed on <u>Janua</u>	iry 26, 1998, a	nd identified by United States	
(b) for which an application for United State	es Letters Patent w	as executed on			
and the undersigned hereby authorize and rec United States Letters Patent which may be g continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, undersigned agree that the attorneys of record	granted therefor an f, and the right to a for its interest as d in said application	d any and all extended to the senefits under the ASSIGNEE, its son the shall hereafter ac	ensions, divisions, r the International Co successors, assigns at on behalf of said	reissues, substitutes, renewals nvention for the Protection of and legal representatives; the ASSIGNEE:	
AND the undersigned hereby agree to and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or successors, assigns and legal representatives, as based thereon, growing out of or related to the and legal representatives, deemed essential to	extended Letters F nd without further r said invention; and	Patent of the United remuneration, in and to execute any paper	d States, upon reque d to any improveme ers by the said ASS	est of the said ASSIGNEE, its ents, and applications for patent IGNEE, its successors, assigns	
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our sign	natures:				
INVENTORS			DATE SIGNED		
1) <u>Tangito Vakazeki</u> Name: Tsugito NAKAZEKI		Aug	gust 26, 1998		
Name: Tsugito NAKAZEKI 2) Terualei Akai	n a Tsu	Aug	rust 26, 1998		
Name: Teruaki AKAMATSU	í				
3) Toshihiko NOJIRI 4)	<u>u</u>	Auc	gust 26, 1998		
A)					
4) Name:					
5) Name:					
6) Name:				**************************************	
7) Name:					
	_				
8) Name:					
9) Name:				d continues and	
Name:					

PATENT RECORDED: 12/20/1999 REEL: 010483 FRAME: 0274